A pesquisa se caracteriza como quantitativa descritiva de natureza aplicada, 
tendo como instrumento de pesquisa a aplicação de um questionário via Google Forms, com perguntas 
fechadas entre os meses de setembro a novembro de 2021, tendo como voluntários 304 (trezentos e 
quatro) pessoas. Os resultados demonstram que 46,1% reportam que a maior parte dos locais tanto 
públicos como privados são inadequados no que se refere a acessibilidade, quase 50% dizem que a 
sociedade não está preocupada com essa questão, 49% mostra ter um pouco de conhecimento no que se

[...]

accessibility, having as scope the physical, hearing disability, visual, intellectual and multiple. The research 

is characterized as quantitative descriptive of an applied nature, having as a research instrument the 
application of a questionnaire via Google Forms, with closed questions between the months of September 
to November 2021, with 304 (three hundred and four) people as volunteers. The results show that 46.1% 
report that most places, both public and private, are inadequate in terms of accessibility, almost 50% say 
that society is not concerned about this issue, 49% show some knowledge with regard to knowledge of